505070712 08/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5117468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HELENA CANO GARCIA	07/20/2018
NADINE GEDDES	07/27/2018
IOANNIS GOUZOUASIS	07/30/2018
EFTHYMIOS KALLOS	08/11/2018
PANAGIOTIS KOSMAS	08/01/2018
GEORGE PALIKARAS	07/27/2018
IOANNIS SOTIRIOU	07/22/2018
ANASTASIOS GARETSOS	07/22/2018
GEORGIOS STRATAKOS	08/08/2018
MICHAIL GARGALAKOS	08/08/2018
CONSTANTINOS KAKOYIANNIS	08/03/2018
IRENE KARANASIOU	08/08/2018
MARIA KOUTSOUPIDOU	08/11/2018
NIKOLAOS UZUNOGLU	08/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAL WIRELESS SENSING LTD.	
Street Address:	SUITE 7, QMB INNOVATION CENTRE	
Internal Address:	42 NEW ROAD	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	E1 2AX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16070724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

PATENT REEL: 046748 FRAME: 0104 Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18-980-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES V. SUGGS
SIGNATURE:	/James V. Suggs/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018

Total Attachments: 15

source=18-980-WO-US--ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=18-980-WO-US--ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif source=18-980-WO-US--ExecutedAssignments#page3.tif source=18-980-WO-US--ExecutedAssignments#page4.tif source=18-980-WO-US--ExecutedAssignments#page5.tif source=18-980-WO-US--ExecutedAssignments#page6.tif source=18-980-WO-US--ExecutedAssignments#page7.tif source=18-980-WO-US--ExecutedAssignments#page8.tif source=18-980-WO-US--ExecutedAssignments#page9.tif source=18-980-WO-US--ExecutedAssignments#page10.tif source=18-980-WO-US--ExecutedAssignments#page11.tif source=18-980-WO-US--ExecutedAssignments#page12.tif source=18-980-WO-US--ExecutedAssignments#page13.tif source=18-980-WO-US--ExecutedAssignments#page14.tif source=18-980-WO-US--ExecutedAssignments#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 046748 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Pound and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign, effective January 12, 2017, to:

MEDICAL WIRELESS SENSING LTD Suite 7, QMB Innovation Centre 42 New Road London E1 2AX United Kingdom

its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in patent applications relating to microwave tomography systems and bearing the application numbers:

International Patent Application no. PCT/EP2017/050909, filed January 17, 2017 United Kingdom Patent Application no. 1600921.9, filed January 18, 2016

and in said applications and any and all other applications, in any country, which the undersigned has filed or may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, the United Kingdom, and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the patent offices of such countries to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrants himself to be owners of an undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignce to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, in any jurisdiction, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	20	day of _	<u>July</u> , 2018.
			4
			reamo
			Helena Cano Garcia
. view voo			
WITNESS:			
WITNESS NAME:			
·			
WITNESS my hand and seal this		_day of _	, 2018.
			*
		1	Nadine Geddes
WITNESS:			
WITNESS NAME:			

WITNESS my hand and seal thisday of	, 2018.
	Helena Cano Garcia
WITNESS:	
WITNESS NAME:	
•	
	•
WITNESS my hand and scal this _2_7day of	<u>J. 2018.</u>
	mu
and the second of the second o	Nadine Geddes
WITNESS: Jungela Sta	(a
WITNESS NAME AND LOSTED	

WITNESS my hand and seal this 30th day of 30th	, 2018.
	Juhin Ioannis Gouzouasis
WITNESS: STAVROYLA GOUZO VASI	
WITNESS NAME: 10ANNIS GOUZOUASIS	
WITNESS my hand and seal thisday of	, 2018.
	Efthymios Kallos
WITNESS:	

WITNESS my h	and and seal this _	day of _		,;	2018.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		
		•	I	oannis Gouz	ouasis
		•			4
WITNESS:			• • • •		
		•			
WITNESS NAME	:				
	,			-	
	•				
		•			
WITNESS my h	and and seal this	llthday	ofA	ugust	, 2018.
				E.K.l	los
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		fthymios Ka	
				iting iiiios ata	
WITNESS:	_Theodora Apostolop	oulou			
WITNESS NAME		baral -	,		
WITHINGS INVINE	" ——— / 	10-01-01-01			

WITNESS my hand and seal this	1st day of A	ng ist .2018.
	2	Panagiotis Kosmas
WITNESS:		
WITNESS NAME: Kostar	Cosm23	
WITNESS my hand and seal thi	sday of	. 2018.
		George Palikaras
WITNESS:		

WITNESS NAME:

WITNESS my hand and scal this	day of	, 2018.
		Panagiotis Kosmas
WITNESS:		
WITNESS NAME:		
,		
)	
WITNESS my hand and scal this	27 day of	Tuly , 2018.
		folign)
and a second of the second of	Man. 16 . a.u.	George Palikafas
WITNESS: WL		
WITNESS NAME: Nadine	Crealdon	

WITNESS my hand and seal this 22nd day of July, 2018	•
	Ioannis Sotiriou
WITNESS: SKY	
WITNESS NAME: Lea Riggi	•
WITNESS my hand and seal thisday of	, 2018.
	Anastasios Garetsos
WITNESS:	
WITNESS NAME:	

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2018.	
•			
,	t.	IoannisSotiriou	,
WITNESS:			
WITNESS NAME:	•		
			*
	•		
		•	
			•
•	·		
		• •	
		•	
WITNESS my hand and seal this _	day of	, 2018.	1
WITNESS my hand and sear tims_	day or	, 2010.	
	,		
		Anastasios Garetsos	
x			•
WITNESS:			
	•		
WITNESS NAME:			

WITNESS my hand and seal this 8^{th} day of August, 2018.

	1620
	Georgios Stratakos
	•
WITNESS: THE PLANT OF THE STATE	
WITNESS NAME: EFFROSYNI CHATZIGRIGORIOU	
WITNESS my hand and seal thisday of	, 2018.
,	Michail Gargalakos
NAME IN CO.	
WITNESS:	
WITNESS NAME:	_

WITNESS my hand and seal thisday of	, 2018.
	Georgios Stratakos
WITNESS:	
WITNESS NAME:	
	•
WITNESS my hand and seal thisday of	, 2018.
	Motoro
	Michail Gargalakos
WITNESS:	

WITNESS my hand and seal this 3	rd day of	August, 2018.
\mathcal{Z}		Constantinos Kakoyiannis
WITNESS: Carolly		
WITNESS NAME: Rapti Kal	Uiopi	
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2018.
		Irene Karanasiou
WITNESS:	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	

WITNESS NAME:

WITNESS my hand and seal thisday of _	, 2018.
	Constantinos Kakoyiannis
WITNESS:	
	·
WITNESS NAME:	
	• •
	i
WITNESS my hand and seal thisday of	, 2018.
	I S Kara
*****	and the second second
	Irene Karanasiou
WITNESS:	
NUTATION NAME.	
WITNESS NAME:	

WITNESS my hand and seal this11day of	August, 2018.	
	M.koutsoupidou	
	Maria Koutsoupidou	
DKerts		
WITNESS:		
WITNESS NAME: Dimitra Koutsoupidou		
WITNESS my hand and seal thisday of	, 2018.	
	Nikolaos Uzunoglu	
WITNESS:		
WITNESS NAME.		

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2018.
		Maria Koutsoupidou
WITNESS:		\
		,
WITNESS NAME:		
•		
		•
	И.	
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	Meust , 2018.
	Nil	V
WITNESS: FY JU	1	Nikolaos Uzunoglu
WITNESS NAME: Them	0) Kalles	